accordance with the City’s Prompt Payment Ordinance, §§ 20-107, et seq., D.R.M.C, and no 

Exhibit or order form shall modify the City’s statutory payment provisions. 

7.4. Maximum Contract Amount 

7.4.1. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, the City’s maximum payment 

obligation will not exceed One Million One Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen Dollars 

($1,001,616.00) (the “Maximum Agreement Amount”).  The City is not obligated to 

execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further Work, including any Services 

Docusign Envelope ID: 7FC40005-070B-463F-A2E9-585CF2B22A14

Qcera, Inc.  

City Contract No. 202578549